UsS

—

v N\
- N\ ] 3 —
This book is an introduction to the general theory o

second order parabolic differential equations, which
model many important, time-dependent physical

systems. It studies the existence, uniqueness, and
regularity of solutions to a variety of problems with
Dirichlet boundary conditions and general linear and
nonlinear boundary conditions by means of a priori
estimates. The first seven chapters give a description

of the linear theory and are suitable for a graduate A
course on partial differential equations. The last eight v
chapters cover the nonlinear theory for smooth

solutions. They include much of the author's research

and are aimed at researchers in the field. A unique fb
feature is the emphasis on time-varying domains.

“/Ir the reviewer's opinion the author ofthis nicely
written book has succeeded very well in his goal that "this n
book was to create a companion volume to Elliptic Partial >4
Differential Equations off Second Order by Da\>id Gilbarg \
and Neil S Trudinger’” 0 su

Mathematical Reviews

“The book provides an essentially self-contained
exposition ofthe theory ofsecond order parabolic partial
' differential equations”
Mathematics Abstracts -

Y



PREFACE

PREFACE TO REVISED EDITION

Chapterl. INTRODUCTION

1.
2.
3.

Outline of this book
Further remarks
Notation

Chapter Il. MAXIMUM PRINCIPLES
Introduction

1.
2.
3.

The weak maximum principle
The strong maximum principle
A priori estimates

Notes
Exercises

Chapter I1l. INTRODUCTION TO THE THEORY OF WEAK

SOLUTIONS

Introduction

1.  The theory of weak derivatives

2. The method of continuity

3. Problems in small balls

4. Global existence and the Perron process
Notes

Exercises

Chapter IV. HOLDER ESTIMATES
Introduction

o R WD e

Holder continuity

Campanaio spaces

Interior estimates

Estimates near a flat boundary
Regularized distance

Vil

> P Rk

SUIEN

10

18
18

21
21
22
29
30
36
41
42

45
45
46
49
31
61
71



X CONTENTS

6. Intermediate Schauder estimates 74
7. Curved boundaries and nonzero boundary data 75
8. Two special mixed problems 79
Notes 82
Exercises 84

Chapter V. EXISTENCE, UNIQUENESS AND REGULARITY OF

SOLUTIONS 87
Introduction 87
1. Uniqueness of solutions 87
2. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem withbounded coefficients 89
3. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem with unboundedcoefficients 94
4. The oblique derivative problem 95
Notes 97
Exercises 98

Chapter VI. FURTHER THEORY OF WEAK SOLUTIONS 101
Introduction 101
1. Notation and basic results 101
2. Differentiability of weak solutions 108
3. Sobolev inequalities K09
4. Poincaré’s inequality 114
5. Global boundedness 116
6. Local estimates 121
7. Consequences of the local estimates 129
8. Boundary estimates 132
9. More Sobolev-type inequalities 135
10. Conormal problems 137
11. A special mixed problem 140
12. Solvability in Holder spaces 141
13. The parabolic DeGiorgi classes 143
Notes 150
Exercises 153
Chapter VII.  STRONG SOLUTIONS 155
Introduction 155
1. Maximum principles 155

2. Basic results from harmonic analysis 159
3. Lpestimates for constant coefficient divergence structure equations 165
4. Interior Lp estimates for solutions of nondivergence form constant

coefficient equations 173
5. An interpolation inequality 174
6. InteriorLp estimates 175



CONTENTS

7. Boundary and global estimates

8. Wp' estimates for the oblique derivative problem
9. The local maximum principle

10. The weak Hamack inequality

11. Boundary estimates

Notes

Exercises

Xl

177
183
185
186
192
197
200

Chapter VIII. FIXED POINT THEOREMS AND THEIR APPLICATIONS 203

Introduction

1 The Schauder fixed point theorem

2. Applications of the Schauder theorem
3. Atheorem of Caristi and its applications
Notes

Exercises

Chapter IX. COMPARISON AND MAXIMUM PRINCIPLES
Introduction
1 Comparison principles
2.  Maximum estimates
3. Comparison principles for divergence form operators
4.  The maximum principle for divergence form operators
Notes
Exercises

Chapter X. BOUNDARY GRADIENT ESTIMATES
Introduction

The boundary gradient estimate in general domains

Convex-increasing domains

The spatial distance function

Curvature conditions

Nonexistence results

The case of one space dimension

Continuity estimates

Notes

Exercises

N Ok~ WNER

Chapter XL GLOBAL AND LOCAL GRADIENT BOUNDS
Introduction
1 Global gradient bounds for general equations
2. Examples
3. Local gradient bounds
4. The Sobolev theorem of Michael and Simon

203
205

206
208
216

Oiq

219
219
220
221

222
226

nort

231
231
233
238
241
243
248
253
254
254
257

259
259

259
264

266
271



Xii CONTENTS

5. Estimates for equations in divergence form

6. The case of one space dimension

7. A gradient bound for anintermediate situation
Notes

Exercises

Chapter XIl. HOLDER GRADIENT ESTIMATES AND EXISTENCE
THEOREMS
Introduction
1. Interior estimates for equations in divergence form
Equations in one space dimension
Interior estimates for equations in general form
Boundary estimates
Improved results for nondivergence equations
6. Selected existence results
Notes
Exercises

ok

Chapter XIIl. THE OBLIQUE DERIVATIVE PROBLEM FOR
QUASILINEAR PARABOLIC EQUATIONS
Introduction
1. Maximum estimates

2. Gradient estimates for the conormal problem

3. Gradient bounds for uniformly parabolic problems in general form
4. The Holder gradient estimate for the conormal problem

5. Nonlinear boundary conditions with linear equations

6. The Holder gradient estimate for quasilinear equations

7. Existence theorems

Notes

Exercises

Chapter XIV. FULLY NONLINEAR EQUATIONS L INTRODUCTION
Introduction
1. Comparison and maximum principles

2. Simple uniformly parabolic equations
3. Higher regularity of solutions

4. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem

5. Boundary second derivative estimates
6. The oblique derivative problem

7. The case of one space dimension
Notes

Exercises

275
289
292
295
297

301
301
301

302
303
305

309

313
318
320

321
321
322
326
341
346
347
351
355
357
359

361
361
363
365
371
372
375
378
381
382
384



CONTENTS

Chapter XV. FULLY NONLINEAR EQUATIONS Il. HESSIAN

EQUATIONS
Introduction

General results for Hessian equations

Estimates on solutions

Existence of solutions

Properties of symmetric polynomials

. The parabolic analog of the Monge-Ampere equation

Notes

Exercises

aH wWwN R

Bibliography

Index

Xiii

385
385
386
388
400
401
407
414
420

421

445



