This book is an introduction to the general theory of second order parabolic differential equations, which model many important, time-dependent physical systems. It studies the existence, uniqueness, and regularity of solutions to a variety of problems with Dirichlet boundary conditions and general linear and nonlinear boundary conditions by means of a priori estimates. The first seven chapters give a description of the linear theory and are suitable for a graduate course on partial differential equations. The last eight chapters cover the nonlinear theory for smooth solutions. They include much of the author's research and are aimed at researchers in the field. A unique feature is the emphasis on time-varying domains.

"In the reviewer's opinion the author of this nicely written book has succeeded very well in his goal that 'this book was to create a companion volume to Elliptic Partial Differential Equations of Second Order by David Gilbarg and Neil S Trudinger'."

Mathematical Reviews

"The book provides an essentially self-contained exposition of the theory of second order parabolic partial differential equations."

Mathematics Abstracts

World Scientific www.worldscientific.com



PREFACE	v
PREFACE TO REVISED EDITION	vii
Chapter I. INTRODUCTION	1
1. Outline of this book	1
2. Further remarks	4
3. Notation	5
Chapter II. MAXIMUM PRINCIPLES	. 7
Introduction	7
The weak maximum principle	7
2. The strong maximum principle	10
3. A priori estimates	14
Notes	18
Exercises	18
Chapter III. INTRODUCTION TO THE THEORY OF WEAK	
SOLUTIONS	21
Introduction	21
1. The theory of weak derivatives	22
2. The method of continuity	29
3. Problems in small balls	30
4. Global existence and the Perron process	36
Notes	41
Exercises	42
Chapter IV. HÖLDER ESTIMATES	45
Introduction	45
1. Hölder continuity	46
2. Campanato spaces	49
3. Interior estimates	51
4. Estimates near a flat boundary	61
5. Regularized distance	71
1 NEVIIMITZEH HINMILE	1 4

6. Intermediate Schauder estimates	74
Curved boundaries and nonzero boundary data	75
8. Two special mixed problems	79
Notes	82
Exercises	84
Chapter V. EXISTENCE, UNIQUENESS AND REGULARITY OF SOLUTIONS	87
Introduction	87
1. Uniqueness of solutions	87
2. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem with bounded coefficients	89
3. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem with unbounded coefficients	94
4. The oblique derivative problem	95
Notes	97
Exercises	98
Chapter VI. FURTHER THEORY OF WEAK SOLUTIONS	101
Introduction	101
Notation and basic results	101
2. Differentiability of weak solutions	108
3. Sobolev inequalities	109
4. Poincaré's inequality	114
Global boundedness	116
6. Local estimates	121
7. Consequences of the local estimates	129
8. Boundary estimates	132
9. More Sobolev-type inequalities	135
10. Conormal problems	137
11. A special mixed problem	140
12. Solvability in Hölder spaces	141
13. The parabolic DeGiorgi classes	143
Notes	150
Exercises	153
Chapter VII. STRONG SOLUTIONS	155
Introduction	155
1. Maximum principles	155
2. Basic results from harmonic analysis	159
3. L ^p estimates for constant coefficient divergence structure equations	165
4. Interior L^p estimates for solutions of nondivergence form constant	
coefficient equations	173
5. An interpolation inequality	174
6. Interior L^p estimates	175

CONTENTS	
----------	--

xi

7. Boundary and global estimates	17
8. $W_p^{2,1}$ estimates for the oblique derivative problem	183
9. The local maximum principle	185
10. The weak Harnack inequality	186
11. Boundary estimates	192
Notes	197
Exercises	200
Chapter VIII. FIXED POINT THEOREMS AND THEIR APPLIC	CATIONS 203
Introduction	203
 The Schauder fixed point theorem 	205
2. Applications of the Schauder theorem	206
3. A theorem of Caristi and its applications	208
Notes	216
Exercises	218
Chapter IX. COMPARISON AND MAXIMUM PRINCIPLES	219
Introduction	219
Comparison principles	219
Maximum estimates	220
Comparison principles for divergence form operators	221
4. The maximum principle for divergence form operators	222
Notes Notes	226
Exercises	227
Chapter X. BOUNDARY GRADIENT ESTIMATES	231
Introduction	231
1. The boundary gradient estimate in general domains	233
2. Convex-increasing domains	238
3. The spatial distance function	241
4. Curvature conditions	243
5. Nonexistence results	248
6. The case of one space dimension	253
7. Continuity estimates	254
Notes Religionary independent but an arrangement	
Exercises	
Chapter XI. GLOBAL AND LOCAL GRADIENT BOUNDS	259
Introduction	259
Global gradient bounds for general equations	259
2. Examples	
3. Local gradient bounds	266
4. The Sobolev theorem of Michael and Simon	271

5. Estimates for equations in divergence form	275
6. The case of one space dimension	289
7. A gradient bound for an intermediate situation	292
Notes / Williams Appendix Appendix	295
Exercises	297
Chapter XII. HÖLDER GRADIENT ESTIMATES AND EXISTENCE THEOREMS	301
Introduction	301
Interior estimates for equations in divergence form	301
2. Equations in one space dimension	302
3. Interior estimates for equations in general form	303
4. Boundary estimates	305
5. Improved results for nondivergence equations	309
6. Selected existence results	313
Notes	318
Exercises	320
Bacicises	dale
Chapter XIII. THE OBLIQUE DERIVATIVE PROBLEM FOR	
QUASILINEAR PARABOLIC EQUATIONS	321
Introduction	321
Maximum estimates	322
2. Gradient estimates for the conormal problem	326
3. Gradient bounds for uniformly parabolic problems in general form	341
4. The Hölder gradient estimate for the conormal problem	346
5. Nonlinear boundary conditions with linear equations	347
6. The Hölder gradient estimate for quasilinear equations	351
7. Existence theorems	355
Notes	357
Exercises	359
Chapter XIV. FULLY NONLINEAR EQUATIONS I. INTRODUCTION	
Introduction Session S	361
Comparison and maximum principles	363
2. Simple uniformly parabolic equations	365
3. Higher regularity of solutions	371
4. The Cauchy-Dirichlet problem	372
5. Boundary second derivative estimates	375
6. The oblique derivative problem	378
7. The case of one space dimension	381
Notes Market Mar	382
Exercises Exercises	384

20			ma	
	NI	EN	15	
CU	141	THE A	10	

				٠
*	r		٠.	٠
•	ĸ.	£	в.	B.

Chapter XV. FULLY NONLINEAR EQUATIONS II. HESSIAN	/
EQUATIONS	385
Introduction	385
General results for Hessian equations	386
2. Estimates on solutions	388
3. Existence of solutions	400
4. Properties of symmetric polynomials	401
5. The parabolic analog of the Monge-Ampère equation	407
Notes	414
Exercises	420
Bibliography	421
Index	445